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No. 331, A.] 	 [Published June 13, 1947. 

CHAPTER 256. 

AN ACT to amend 39.37 (1) and (2) of the statutes, relating 
to tenure of school principals in Milwaukee county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

39.37 (1) and (2) of the statutes are amended to read: 

39.37 (1) The term "teacher" as used in this section means 
and includes principals and any person except superintendents, 
assistant superintendents * * * and county supervising 
teachers, who holds a teacher's certificate, and whose legal em-
ployment requires such certificate, who is employed full time 
and meets the minimum requirements prescribed by the govern-
ing body employing such person, and who is employed by any 
school board, board of trustees or governing body of any school 
created and existing under chapters 40 and 41 entirely and 
exclusively in any county having a population of 500,000 or 
more, excepting schools, vocational and adult schools and teach-
ers' colleges in cities of the first class. * * * A person who 
acquired tenure as a teacher under this section shall not be 
deprived of tenure as a teacher by reason of his employment as 
a principal. 

(2) All employment of teachers as defined in subsection (1) 
except employment as principals shall be on probation and after 
continuous and successful probation for 3 years and the gaining 
of the fourth contract in the same school system or school either 
before or after July 1, 1944, such employment shall be perma-
nent except as provided in subsection (3) and until discharge 
for cause. Employment of principals shall be on probation and 
after continuous and successful probation for 3 years and the 
gaining of a fourth contract in the same school system or school 
either before or after July 1, 1948, such employment shall be 
permanent except as provided in subsection (3) and until dis-
charge for cause. A teacher who has acquired permanent em-
ployment by reason of 3 or more years of continuous service 
as herein provided, upon accepting employment in another 
school system or school to which this section applies, shall be 
on probation therein for 2 years and after continuous and suc-
cessful probation for 2 years and gaining the third contract in 
such school system or school, such employment therein shall be 
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permanent except as provided in subsection (3) and until 
discharge for cause. 

Approved June 9, 1947. 

[Published. June 14, 1947. 

CHAPTER 257. 

AN ACT to amend 252.17 of the statutes, relating to fees of 
court commissioners. 

The people of the state of TVisconsin, representecl in sen-ate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

252.17 of the statutes is amended to read: 
252.17 Court commissioners shall be entitled to the following 

fees: 
For taking bail, 38 cents. 

Deciding upon an application for a writ of habeas corpus or 
certiorari, 38 cents, whether such writ be allowed or not. 

Every attendance upon the hearing of any motion for an 
order which such officer is authorized to grant, 50 cents; and 
the like fee for attendance upon any motion for an official act 
to be done by such officer, when no fee is specially provided 
for such act. 

Admitting any person to prosecute or defend as guardian of 
any infant, 25 cents. 

Every order for a commission to examine witnesses, 25 cents. 
Attending, settling and certifying interrogatories to be an-

nexed to a commission, 50 cents. 

Every order for the examination of a witness conditionally or 
upon any proceedings to perpetuate his testimony, 25 cents. 

Every day's attendance upon the taking of testimony or ex-
amination of witnesses in any matter or proceeding whatever, 
whether acting as a referee or otherwise, * * * $5, and also * * 20 cents per folio for all testimony so taken. 

Every necessary order in progress of a cause, except orders 
to stay proceedings, 25 cents. 

Signing a judgment, 12 cents. 
Taking the acknowledgment of satisfaction of a judgment, 

25 cents. 

No. 46, S.] 


